

## **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Tuesday, February 21, 2023, at 1:00 pm Workforce Development

Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Brent Stevens Executive Director NW Workforce Development, Greg Roberts Chair NW Workforce Development and Amy Kendall

Brent Stevens gave an overview of Workforce Development and the counites it serves. NW and NW Workforce development have merged and will be working together, now covering 34 counties in Northern Mo. Discussion on executive group, there is 1 President, 1 Vice President, 2 at large from the northeast and 2 at large from the northwest. Commissioners are responsible of money, funding and services. Presiding Commissioner Nelson will serve as an at large member on the executive board. He advised he will not attend the meeting on March 6, 2023.

Meeting adjourned at 1:55pm.